	ant, annual rithing an agus ann aith agus an a na a na a tu tu agus an agus an agus an agus ant a na agus rithin a na	gan an leit segan a leit de leit aut nomble thèireair mha nomh seo lean i phògail aic an an lean an	The All the secretification is in a state of the property of the state of the angle and at the second of the	the first of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of
FORM 94 (Rev 3) OM6 No. 0651-0011 (0xp. 4/94)	03-00	3-2000		J. TMENT OF COMMERCE a ont and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			₩	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	1012	81250	ed original documents	c copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		1:	ddress of receiving part	, ies)
Fibrelite, L.L.C. 1805 Guthrie Des Moines, IA 50316 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-Slate Other Limited Liability Company (Iowa) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes R No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 29, 1999		Name: DAKTRONICS, INC. Internal Address:		
				ziP57006 57066
				akota stic represelative designation No , ment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			The same of the sa
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademar	k Registration No.(s)	
	Additional oursbors at		43,552	
	Additional numbers at	ached? O Yes O No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			r of applications and involved:	1
Name: L. Paul Burd				
Internal Address: Burd, Bartz &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{4}{1.00}).00	
1300 Foshay Tower		xD Enclosed		
		☐ Authorize	d to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address:821 Marquette Av	е.	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
City: Minneapolis State: MN 3/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000067 1843552	ZIP:55402	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
FC:481 (40.00 DP)	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	terebruiteiteiteiteitaassuurentaanamakse eritteiteiteiteiteiteiteiteiteiteiteiteite	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document. I. Paul Burd Name of Person Signing Total num	X	tation is true and con Signature cover sheet, attachment	Jar 9	copy is a true copy of lary 27, 2000 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D. C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FibreLite, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns the "FIBRELITE" trademark, registered under Trademark Registration No. 1,843,552 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Daktronics, Inc., a South Dakota corporation ("Assignee") are parties to a Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 2001, 1999 (herein the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has sold substantially all of its assets to Assignee, including its rights in the FIBRELITE trademark and other related assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the "FIBRELITE" trademark, registered under Trademark Registration No. 1,843,552, and all of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such trademark, together with the right to sue for and collect all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first written above.

By few Passidel 2d (50

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

On this, the day of December, 1999, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Herry Ordinal, who acknowledged himself to be the freshed & CEO of FibreLite, L.L.C., a limited liability company, and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited liability company by himself as Assidual & CEO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public State of Tou-A

My Commission expires: 5-31-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0490